

ket No.: CS-16-000824

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RE

101453089

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	TS ONLY
POBAREVO2 Tab settings → → ▼8:24-₽▼	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Takaki KOBAYASHI	Name: Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.
Eiji URIYA Akira KOIKE	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	099
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 18, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers	s ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul A. Guss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,099	
-	⊠ Enclosed
Address: 775 South 23rd Street	⊠ Enclosed
Address: 775 South 23rd Street First Floor, Suite 2	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
First Floor, Suite 2	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
First Floor, Suite 2	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
First Floor, Suite 2 City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA Country: ZIP: 22202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA Country: ZIP: 22202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: For deficiencies only, may charge to Acct. No. 07-2519.

PATENT REEL: 011045 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

		(Title of I	nventi	on)		
for which I/We Patent on the United States	date(s) Letters	ed an applic shown belo Patent on	ation ow or	for Uni filed a	an applio	ation for
WHEREAS,	SON	Y COMPUTER I		INMENT f Assig		-
a corporation address is	of	Japan			whose po	ost office
1-1, Akasaka	7-chome,	Minato-ku,	Tokyo	107-005	2, JAPAN	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this

PATENT REEL: 011045 FRAME: 0408 invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s)

	1	P-+++	-
Takaki KOBAYASHI	小小人	夏/短1	August 18, 2000
Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's S	ignature	Date
c/o AGENDA CO., LTD., Kitano-Bldg., 2 Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-8737, JAPAN			Japan
Residence	· //>		Citizenship
Eiji URIYA	山谷	夹 二	August 18, 2000
Second Assignor if any	Assignor's S	ignature	Date
c/o AGENDA CO., LTD., Kitano-Bldg., 2 Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-8737, JAPAN	2-34, N7W6, Kita-ku, N		Japan
Residence		I ,	Citizenship
Akira KOIKE	小池	<u> </u>	August 18, 2000
Third Assignor, if any	Assignor's S		Date
c/o SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC., Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, JAPAN	, 1-1, Aƙasaka 7-cho	ome,	Japan
Residence			Citizenship
Fourth Assignor if any	Assignor's S	Signature	Date
Residence			Citizenship
Fifth Assignor, if any	Assignor's S	Signature	Date
FILCH ASSIGNOT, IT any	ASSIGNOL S		
			Citizenship
Residence			
			Date
Sixth Assignor if any	Assignor's	Signature	Date
Residence			Citizenship
VESTUCITE			

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 011045 FRAME: 0409